
GOVERNMENT OF INDIA
URBAN DEVELOPMENT

LOK SABHA

UNSTARRED QUESTION NO:3728
ANSWERED ON:20.03.2013
SETTING UP OF MEMORIALS
Singh Smt. Meena

Will the Minister of URBAN DEVELOPMENT be pleased to state:

(a) whether memorials have been set up in the name of all the late Prime Ministers of the Country;

(b) if so, the details thereof; (C) whether in view of demand from various quarters, the Government proposes to develop the memorial of Late Shri Morarji Desai;

(d) if so, the details thereof; and

(e) if not, the reasons therefor?

Answer

THE MINISTER OF STATE IN THE MINISTRY OF URBAN DEVELOPMENT (SMT. DEEPA DASMUNSHI)

(a) No, Madam.

(b) The details of memorials of late Prime Ministers are as under:

(i) Indira Gandhi Memorial Trust, Delhi.

(ii) Nehru Memorial Museum Library, Delhi.

(iii) Teen Murti Bhawan, Delhi.

(iv) Lal Bahadur Shastri Memorial, Delhi.

(v) Rajiv Gandhi Ninaivakam, Tamilnadu.

(c) No such proposal is under consideration.

(d)&(e) Does not arise.


	GOVERNMENT OF INDIA  URBAN DEVELOPMENT  LOK SABHA
	Answer

